the Group’s business, legal action brought against the Group based on allegations that certain of the Group’s commercials are

deceptive or misleading or that the products of certain clients are defective, the strategy of growing through acquisitions, the

depreciation of goodwill and assets listed on the Group’s balance sheet, the Group’s presence in emerging markets, exposure to

liquidity risk, a drop in the Group’s credit rating and exposure to the risks of financial markets.

3

2017

HIGHLIGHTS

4

Delivering while

transforming

5

2017:

WE DELIVERED

6

WE DELIVERED

Continued sequential improvement in organic growth: +2.2% in Q4

− Confirmed recovery in the US: +4.5% in Q4, after +3.5% in Q3

− FY 2017 organic growth of +0.8%

Operating margin rate of 15.5% up 40 basis points

at constant restructuring charge

− Operating margin of €1,505 million, up 0.7% at constant currency

Year-end net debt of €727 million, down 42% year-on-year

− Free cash flow (1) of €1,287 million, up +2.1% year-on-year

− Including more than €500 million in cash dividends and buybacks

Proposed dividend of €2 per share, up 8.1%, leading to 44.4% pay-out (2)

(1) FCF before change in WCR

(2) Dividend to be approved at the AGM of May 30, 2018

-1.2%

+0.8%
+1.2%

+2.2%

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017

7

2017 RESULTS

8

Q4 AND FULL YEAR REVENUE

(EUR million) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD

2017 REVENUE 2,328 2,515 2,264 2,583 9,690

2016 REVENUE 2,291 2,462 2,315 2,665 9,733

Reported growth +1.6% +2.2% -2.2% -3.1% -0.4%

Growth at constant currencies -0.6% +1.1% +1.9% +2.7% +1.3%

Organic growth -1.2% +0.8% +1.2% +2.2% +0.8%

9

Q4 2017 REVENUE

BY GEOGRAPHY

(EUR million) Q4 2017 Q4 2016
Q4 2017

vs. Q4 2016

Organic

growth

Europe 755 768 -1.7% -1.8%

North America 1,308 1,362 -4.0% +4.4%

Asia Pacific 304 321 -5.3% -0.4%

Latin America 127 124 +2.4% +8.7%

Middle East Africa 89 90 -1.1% +6.4%

Total 2,583 2,665 -3.1% +2.2%

10

2017 REVENUE

(EUR million) 2017 2016
2017

vs. 2016

Organic

growth

Europe 2,758 2,760 -0.1% +1.3%

North America 5,187 5,236 -0.9% +0.5%

Asia Pacific 1,060 1,085 -2.3% -1.5%

Latin America 389 365 +6.6% +4.8%

Middle East Africa 296 287 +3.1% +4.4%

Total 9,690 9,733 -0.4% +0.8%

BY GEOGRAPHY

H1 organic

growth

H2 organic

growth

+4.3% -1.6%

-2.4% +3.7%

-1.4% -1.6%

+3.5% +5.8%

+0.8% +7.8%

-0.2% +1.7%

11

2017 ORGANIC GROWTH

> +10% Argentina, Chile, Russia, Turkey, Vietnam

+5% to +10%
Australia, India, Israel, South Korea,

Mexico, UK, United Arab Emirates

0 to +5%
Brazil, France, Italy, Netherlands,

Singapore, South Africa, Switzerland, USA

< 0%
Belgium, Canada, China, Germany,

Japan, Malaysia, Spain, Sweden

BY COUNTRY

12

ANONYMOUS LETTER

2017 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
12

months

Revenue (EUR m) 2,328 2,515 2,264 2,583 9,690

Organic growth -1.2% +0.8% +1.2% +2.2% +0.8%

Including:

Impact of reclassification (EUR m) +23 +18 +15 -23 +33

Impact on organic growth +90bps +80bps +70bps -90bps +40bps